HANCOCK VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL

Owl Player
Brayden Kisgen
Trey Holm

Riley Miller
Preston Kisgen
Rylan Meierding
Blake Lenz

Luca Felix
Presten Banister
Chase Evink
Jordan Chunn
Nathan Kellenberger
Hudson Ver Steeg
Ayden Chunn
Owen Kieffer
Gage Schmidgall
Jace Meierding
Ralphy Algarate
Brady Luthi

HANCOCK OWLS BOYS BASKETBALL

E:3

45

Head Coach: Cory Bedel
Asst Coaches: Koleman Lind, Corey Ascheman

HANCOCK C-SQUAD BOYS BASKETBALL

Owl Player
Karim Vance
Preston Feucht
Gunnar Curfman
Gavin Blair
Dane Dodds
Samuel MarDelAngel
David Black
Cruise Millette
Clayton Joos
Evan Scott
Brady Cronen

#

1

2

11
13
15
25
35
43
45
51
53

HANCOCK JV BOYS BASKETBALL

Height Grade Name # Height Grade
6'3” 12 Preston Feucht 2 6'1" 9
59” 12 Riley Miller 3 59” 11
5'9" 11  Preston Kisgen 5 6’2" 10
6’2" 10  Jett Nuest 5 5'4" 8
627 12 Gunnar Curfman 11 5'10" 9
6’1" 12 Gavin Blair 13 6’0” 10
5’5" 10  Luca Felix 15 5’5" 10
6'0" 11  Presten Banister 21 6'0" 11
6’6" 11 Jordan Chunn 25 510" 11
510" 11 Nathan Kellenberger 31 6'1" 10
6’'1” 10  Cruise Millette 33 5'10" 9
6’6" 12 Eli Mattson 33 5'10" 8
57 12 David Black 35 6'2" 9
58” 10  Owen Kieffer 41 58" 10
6’2" 12 Gage Schmidgall 43 6’2" 12
5117 10 Jace Meierding 45 5'11" 10
6'2" 12 Evan Scott 51 6'1" 10
6'0" 10  Brady Cronen 53 6'3" 11

Brady Luthi 55 6'0" 10

Height Grade
5'9" 9
6'1" 9

5'10" 9
6’0" 10
5'9" 9
5'4" 9
6'2" 9

5'10" 9
5'9" 9
6'1" 10
6'3" 11

Coach: Corey Ascheman, Ryan Sproul

Principal: Tim Pahl

Superintendent: Paul Carlson

Coach: Koleman Lind

4N

Athletic Director: Chad Christianson
Athletic Trainer: Amanda Nefstead




